OP \$40,00 294729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpine Lodging, Inc.		08/03/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telluride Lodging, LLC	
Street Address:	333 S. Davis Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1596	
City:	Telluride	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81435	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947290	TELLURIDE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: permut@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Reising Ethington P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7183.3001.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Permut

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0730

900199819

Signature:	/Steven L. Permut/
Date:	08/16/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-NuncProTunc-USPTO-8-16-11#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, ALPINE LODGING, INC., a Colorado corporation, whose address is 210 S. Oak, P.O. Box 1596, Telluride, Colorado 81435, has adopted, used and was using the mark, TELLURIDE.COM which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.: 2,947,290 dated May 10, 2005, and

WHEREAS, TELLURIDE LODGING, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company whose address is P.O. Box 1596, 333 S. Davis Street, Telluride, Colorado 81435, acquired from ALPINE LODGING, INC. on March 15, 2010 all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark along with the above identified registration;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALPINE LODGING, INC. formally and in writing does hereby assign unto the said TELLURIDE LODGING, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

		Assig BY: _	nor: ALPINE LODGING INC.
	- 20	lts:	P.C.S.DENT
ate:	230		•

REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 08/16/2011